Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Michael J. Cain				10/10/2008	
William R. Ehrgott				10/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	Crystal Engir	Crystal Engineering Corporation			
Street Address:	708 Fiero La	708 Fiero Lane, Suite 9			
City:	San Luis Obi	San Luis Obispo			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93401				
Property			Number		
Property	Type		Number		
Property Application Numbe		293261			
	er:	293261			
Application Numbe	CE DATA	IL			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (805)54	1-2802	00		
Application Numbe	CE DATA (805)54	1-2802 Mail wh			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (805)54 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 805-78 ⁷ TLeben	1-2802 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjlml	00 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (805)54 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 805-78 ⁷ TLeben ne: Thomas	1-2802 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjlmla s F. Lebe	00 een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com ens		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (805)54 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 805-787 TLeben ne: Thomas 1010 Pe	1-2802 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjimi s F. Lebe each Str	00 <i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com ens eet		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (805)54 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 805-787 TLeben ne: Thomas 1010 Pe	1-2802 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjimi s F. Lebe each Str	00 een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com ens		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (805)54 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 805-787 TLeben ne: Thomas 1010 Pe San Lui	1-2802 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjimi s F. Lebe each Str	00 <i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com ens eet		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	cE DATA (805)54 (805)54 (11) be sent via US 805-78 TLeben ne: Thomas 1010 Pe San Lui ET NUMBER:	1-2802 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-2865 s@sjimi s F. Lebe each Str	00 <i>een the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com ees eet b, CALIFORNIA 93401		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (805)54 ill be sent via US 805-78 TLeben ne: Thomas 1010 Pe San Lui ET NUMBER: TER: 2 nment#page1.tif	1-2802 Mail wh 1-2865 s@sjIml s F. Lebe each Stru s Obispo	00 een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com ees eet b, CALIFORNIA 93401 3117.006		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Cain, of San Luis Obispo, California, and William R. Ehrgott, of Arroyo Grande, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Crystal Engineering Corporation, having its principal place of business at 708 Fiero Lane, Suite 9, San Luis Obispo, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

BOOT AND ENCLOSURE ARRANGEMENT FOR A GAUGE

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment. We also authorize the practitioners associated with Customer Number 26375 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/326,100, filed 10/10/2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Dated: <u>10/10/2008</u> Dated: <u>10/10/2008</u>

Michael J. Cain

William R. Ehrgott

-1-

PATENT REEL: 021723 FRAME: 0425 State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>San Luy s (bisp</u>o)

On <u>Network</u> before me, <u>Nancy L. Dr. scoll</u> Notary Public, personally appeared **Michael J. Cain** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Manay Z. Uluscoll</u> State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>San Luis Obisp</u> 0)



On <u>October 10, 2008</u> before me, <u>Man cy L</u> <u>Driscoll</u> Notary Public, personally appeared **William R. Ehrgott** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Nancy L Auswel



- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 021723 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 10/23/2008